COOPERATIVE CONTRACT #091521-NAF WITH 72 HOUR 
LLC D/B/A NATIONAL AUTO FLEET GROUP, WHICH HAS 
SELECTED ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT, INC. 
TO CONDUCT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, TO 
PURCHASE FOUR NEW POLICE PURSUIT VEHICLES FOR 
A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FORTY -
SIX THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY-TWO 
DOLLARS ($246,752); AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

STAFF SUMMARY: 

Summary: 

The purpose of this item is to request City Commission’s approval of the attached 
resolution authorizing the purchase of four new police pursuit vehicles from Alan Jay 
Automotive Management, Inc.